

06/12/2025

Page 1 of 1

Vendor Ranking

Letting: 04250612

June 12, 2025 10:30 AM

Call Order: 004

Contract: E4Y11

District: District 4

Counties: PALM BEACH

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 730 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 42596085201 (*)

Contract Desc: PALM BEACH COUNTY PUSH-BUTTON CONTRACT FOR SIGNALIZATION

Ran	k Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ARC ELECTRIC INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$7,777,777.77	100.00%
2	SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$8,491,342.23	109.17%
3	AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$10,091,630.00	129.75%
4	HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$10,879,379.50	139.88%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED:

BEGIN DATE:

07/01/25

BEGIN TIME:

10:30 AM

END DATE:

07/08/25

END TIME:

10:30 AM

NOTE: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the Budget amount of \$ 1,000,000.00 and not the contractors bid total over the two (2) year term of the contract





Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 48

Letting: 04250612 June 12, 2025 Call Order: 004 Contract: E4Y11

District: District 4 Counties: PALM BEACH Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 730 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 42596085201 (*)

Contract Descr: PALM BEACH COUNTY PUSH-BUTTON CONTRACT FOR SIGNALIZATION

The Improvements, implemented by individual Task Work Order(s)/Work Document(s) under this Contract, consist of, but are not limited to, signalization (cable, span wire, aluminum pole, steel mast arm, vehicular signal and detection, pedestrian signal and detection, mid-block, auxiliaries, cable, cable distribution, controller, pull/splice, conduit, fiber optic), concrete (removal, sidewalk, driveways, curb, gutter, prestressed pole), signing (single-post, multi-post, panel, internally-illuminated, beacon, flashing beacon, object marker, delineator, work zone), pavement markings (raised, thermoplastic, detectable), lighting (pole complete, luminaire, conductors, cable distribution system), and electrical (power service, service wire, disconnect, load center) throughout Palm Beach County.

WORK DRIVEN CONTRACT: The budgetary ceiling for this contract shall be One Million dollars (\$1,000,000.00) over the two (2) year term of the contract.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Department's estimated quantities and the Contractor's bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed.

For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work

•PRE-QUALIFIED: Contractor must be pre-qualified.

•PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

PLEASE READ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION FY 2024-25 (SECTION 7-13) FOR INSURANCE LIMITS.

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ARC ELE	CTRIC INC	(2) SIGNAL TE AND INSTALLA			LIGHTING AND ATION, LLC.
() indicates item is bid as Lui	mp Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Si	gning						
0005 0700 1111 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND N THAN 12 SF		30.000 EA SS	500.00000	15,000.00	668.55000	20,056.50	1,489.00000	44,670.00



Page 2 of 48

Florida Department of Transportation



Tabulation of Bids

_ . . . _ . . .

Letting:	04250612	June 12, 2025	Cal	l Order: 004		Contract:	E4Y11	
Line No /		nate Quantity Units	(1) ARC ELE	ECTRIC INC	(2) SIGNAL TE AND INSTALL			LIGHTING AND ATION, LLC.
	s item is bid as Lump So		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SE	ECTION: 0001	Signing						
SINGLE COL	00 1112 LUMN GROUND SIG F&I GROUND MOUI		800.0000	12,000.00	1,938.79000	29,081.85	5,705.00000	85,575.00
	00 1500 LUMN GROUND SIG RELOCATE	10.000 N EA	100.00000	1,000.00	467.99000	4,679.90	1,882.00000	18,820.00
	00 1600 LUMN GROUND SIG REMOVE	20.000 N EA	200.00000	4,000.00	133.71000	2,674.20	376.00000	7,520.00
MULTI-COLU	00 2115 JMN GROUND SIGN F&I GROUND MOUI		4,000.00000	40,000.00	12,033.84000	120,338.40	25,522.00000	255,220.00
	00 2500 JMN GROUND SIGN RELOCATE	10.000 EA	500.00000	5,000.00	8,022.56000	80,225.60	4,514.00000	45,140.00
SIGN PANEL	00 3101 _, FURNISH & INSTA OUNT, UP TO 12 SF		100.00000	1,000.00	401.13000	4,011.30	864.00000	8,640.00
SIGN PANEL	00 3102 _, FURNISH & INSTA OUNT, 12-20 SF	10.000 LL EA	150.00000	1,500.00	802.26000	8,022.60	1,371.00000	13,710.00
SIGN PANEL	00 3103 _, FURNISH & INSTA OUNT, 21-30 SF	10.000 LLL EA	700.00000	7,000.00	1,738.23000	17,382.30	3,225.00000	32,250.00



Page 3 of 48

Florida Department of Transportation



Letting:	04250612	June 12, 2025	Cal	II Order: 004		Contract:	E4Y11	
Line No /		ate Quantity Units	(1) ARC ELE	ECTRIC INC	(2) SIGNAL TE AND INSTALL			LIGHTING AND TION, LLC.
() indicate	s item is bid as Lump Sur		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SE	ECTION: 0001	Signing						
SIGN PANEI	0 3201 _, FURNISH & INSTAL MOUNT, UP TO 12 S		1,500.00000	15,000.00	1,203.39000	12,033.90	1,502.00000	15,020.00
SIGN PANEI	0 3202 _, FURNISH & INSTAL MOUNT, 12-20 SF	10.000 L EA	1,800.00000	18,000.00	2,406.77000	24,067.70	2,195.00000	21,950.00
SIGN PANEI	0 3204 _, FURNISH & INSTAL MOUNT, 31-50 SF	10.000 L EA	2,200.00000	22,000.00	3,877.59000	38,775.90	5,234.00000	52,340.00
SIGN PANEI	0 3205 _, FURNISH & INSTAL MOUNT, 51-100 SF	10.000 L EA	2,000.00000	20,000.00	6,016.92000	60,169.20	9,900.00000	99,000.00
	0 3501 L, RELOCATE, UP TO	10.000 12 SF EA	50.00000	500.00	200.57000	2,005.70	956.00000	9,560.00
	00 3601 _, REMOVE, UP TO 12	10.000 2 SF EA	200.00000	2,000.00	66.86000	668.60	433.00000	4,330.00
	00 3602 _, REMOVE, 12-20 SF	10,000 EA	200.00000	2,000.00	66.86000	668.60	866.00000	8,660.00
INTERNALL	0 521 Y ILLUMINATED SIGN INSTALL OVERHEAD TO 12 SF		4,000.00000	40,000.00	5,188.72000	51,887.20	3,498.00000	34,980.00



Page 4 of 48

Florida Department of Transportation



Letting:	042	250612	June 12, 2025	Cal	l Order: 004		Contract:	E4Y11	
	/ Item ID	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ARC ELE	CTRIC INC	(2) SIGNAL TE AND INSTALL			LIGHTING AND ATION, LLC.
() indicat	tes item is bid	as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
S	SECTION:	0001	Signing						
INTERNALI	700 522 LY ILLUMINA & INSTALL, (2-18 SF	,	10.000 EA	4,500.00000	45,000.00	6,124.23000	61,242.30	8,944.00000	89,440.00
	700 5 50 LY ILLUMINA E	ATED SIGN,	10.000 EA	700.00000	7,000.00	1,234.53000	12,345.30	1,751.00000	17,510.00
	700 5 60 LY ILLUMINA	ATED SIGN,	10.000 EA	500.00000	5,000.00	2,799.93000	27,999.30	1,444.00000	14,440.00
ENHANCEI AC POWER		SIGN ASSEI ERHEAD MC SF		10,000.00000	60,000.00	13,403.69000	80,422.14	7,926.00000	47,556.00
ENHANCEI AC POWER		SIGN ASSEI ERHEAD MC 6 SF		12,000.00000	72,000.00	15,079.06000	90,474.36	9,883.00000	59,298.00
ENHANCEI SOLAR PO' MOUNT, W	WERED, F&	SIGN ASSEI I GROUND IP TO 12 SF		13,000.00000	78,000.00	12,416.02000	74,496.12	15,823.00000	94,938.00
ENHANCEI SOLAR PO' MOUNT, W	700142112 D HIGHWAY WERED, F& I/BEACON, 1 GN PANELS		6.000 MBLY, EA	14,000.00000	84,000.00	12,416.02000	74,496.12	16,492.00000	98,952.00



Page 5 of 48

Florida Department of Transportation



Letting:	04250612	June 12, 2025	Cal	II Order: 004		Contract:	E4Y11	
Line No / Item II Item Description		Quantity Units	(1) ARC ELE	ECTRIC INC	(2) SIGNAL TE AND INSTALL		• •	LIGHTING AND ATION, LLC.
() indicates item is	bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION	: 0001	Signing						
0125 070014212 ENHANCED HIGHW SOLAR POWERED, MOUNT, W/2 BEAC OF STATIC SIGN P.	VAY SIGN ASSEM , F&I GROUND ONS, UP TO 12 S	,	14,000.00000	84,000.00	13,250.05000	79,500.30	16,492.00000	98,952.00
0130 070014212 ENHANCED HIGHW SOLAR POWERED, MOUNT, W/2 BEAC STATIC SIGN PANE	VAY SIGN ASSEM , F&I GROUND ONS, 12-20 SF C		24,000.00000	144,000.00	13,250.05000	79,500.30	17,832.00000	106,992.00
0135 070014213 ENHANCED HIGHW SOLAR POWERED, MOUNT, W/EDS, 12 SIGN PANELS	VAY SIGN ASSEN F&I GROUND		20,000.00000	120,000.00	21,334.26000	128,005.56	23,859.00000	143,154.00
0140 070014215 ENHANCED HIGHW SOLAR POWERED, MOUNT, HIGHLIGH	VAY SIGN ASSEN F&I GROUND	,	14,000.00000	140,000.00	16,491.05000	164,910.50	17,832.00000	178,320.00
0145 070014217 ENHANCED HIGHW SOLAR POWERED, MOUNT, W/EDS AN OF STATIC SIGN P.	VAY SIGN ASSEM F&I GROUND ID BEACON, 12-2		15,500.00000	93,000.00	21,875.65000	131,253.90	19,171.00000	115,026.00
0150 070014231 ENHANCED HIGHW SOLAR POWERED, MOUNT, W/BEACO STATIC SIGN PANE	VAY SIGN ASSEM F&I OVERHEAD N, UP TO 12 SF () '	16,000.00000	96,000.00	12,685.25000	76,111.50	14,171.00000	85,026.00



Page 6 of 48

Florida Department of Transportation



Letting	: 042506	312 Jun	e 12, 2025	Cal	l Order: 004		Contract:	E4Y11	
	No / Item ID Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ARC ELE	ECTRIC INC	(2) SIGNAL TE AND INSTALL			LIGHTING AND ATION, LLC.
() indi	icates item is bid as Lu	ımp Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION: 0001	l Sig	ning						
ENHANC SOLAR F MOUNT,	0700142312 CED HIGHWAY SIG POWERED, F&I OV W/BEACON, 12-20 SIGN PANELS	'ERHEAD	6.000 Y, EA	15,000.00000	90,000.00	12,685.25000	76,111.50	15,510.00000	93,060.00
ENHANC SOLAR F MOUNT,	0700142321 CED HIGHWAY SIG POWERED, F&I OV W/2 BEACONS, UI FIC SIGN PANELS	ERHEAD	6.000 Y, EA	15,000.00000	90,000.00	12,764.27000	76,585.62	14,841.00000	89,046.00
ENHANC SOLAR F MOUNT,	0700142322 CED HIGHWAY SIG POWERED, F&I OV W/2 BEACONS, 12 SIGN PANELS	ERHEAD	6.000 Y, EA	15,000.00000	90,000.00	12,764.27000	76,585.62	16,180.00000	97,080.00
	0705 10 1 MARKER, TYPE 1		5.000 EA	125.00000	625.00	401.13000	2,005.65	660.00000	3,300.00
	0705 11 1 ATOR, FLEXIBLE T	UBULAR	100.000 EA	100.00000	10,000.00	133.71000	13,371.00	220.00000	22,000.00
DELINEA	0705 11 6 ATOR, REPLACE D TING BARRIER	ELINEATOR	100.000 EA	100.00000	10,000.00	133.71000	13,371.00	165.00000	16,500.00
DELINEA	0705 11 11 ATOR POST, FURN . ON EXISTING BA		100.000 EA	100.00000	10,000.00	200.57000	20,057.00	165.00000	16,500.00





Tabulation of Bids

Page 7 of 48

Letting: 04250612 June	e 12, 2025	Cal	l Order: 004		Contract:	E4Y11	
Line No / Item ID Alternate Item Description	Quantity Units	(1) ARC ELE	CTRIC INC	(2) SIGNAL TE AND INSTALL			LIGHTING AND ATION, LLC.
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Sig	ning						
0190 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B	125.000 EA	125.00000	15,625.00	6.69000	836.25	11.00000	1,375.00
0195 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	600.000 LF	25.00000	15,000.00	5.35000	3,210.00	4.00000	2,400.00
0200 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	500.000 LF	35.00000	17,500.00	10.70000	5,350.00	9.00000	4,500.00
0205 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"	0.500 GM	6,000.00000	3,000.00	3,677.00000	1,838.50	3,302.00000	1,651.00
0210 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	5.000 EA	375.00000	1,875.00	267.42000	1,337.10	330.00000	1,650.00
0215 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	15.000 EA	450.00000	6,750.00	133.71000	2,005.65	165.00000	2,475.00
0220 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK	300.000 LF	30.00000	9,000.00	26.75000	8,025.00	33.00000	9,900.00
0225 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE	5.000 EA	500.00000	2,500.00	668.55000	3,342.75	550.00000	2,750.00





Tabulation of Bids

Page 8 of 48

Letting	j : 04	1250612	June 12, 2025	Са	II Order: 004		Contract:	E4Y11	
	No / Item ID Description	Alternat	e Quantity Units	(1) ARC ELE	ECTRIC INC	(2) SIGNAL TE AND INSTALL			LIGHTING AND ATION, LLC.
	icates item is bid	d as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001	Signing						
	0711 14170 OPLASTIC, PF ARROW	REFORMED,	5.000 EA	500.00000	2,500.00	467.99000	2,339.95	220.00000	1,100.00
THERMO	D ASPHALT S	ΓANDARD-OP URFACES WH		20,000.00000	10,000.00	10,696.74000	5,348.37	8,805.00000	4,402.50
THERMO	D ASPHALT S	ΓANDARD-OP URFACES, W		30,000.00000	15,000.00	14,262.78000	7,131.39	12,108.00000	6,054.00
THERMO GRADED	D ASPHALT S	ΓANDARD-OP URFACES, W)R 3-9 LANE C	HITE,	5,000.00000	2,500.00	2,674.18000	1,337.09	3,302.00000	1,651.00
THERMO GRADED	0711 15201 OPLASTIC, ST D ASPHALT S V, SOLID, 6"	ΓANDARD-OP URFACES,	0.500 EN GM	20,000.00000	10,000.00	10,696.74000	5,348.37	8,805.00000	4,402.50
THERMO	0711 16101 OPLASTIC, ST CES, WHITE, S	ΓANDARD-OT SOLID, 6"	0.500 HER GM	15,000.00000	7,500.00	8,022.56000	4,011.28	6,604.00000	3,302.00
THERMO	0711 16201 OPLASTIC, ST CES, YELLOW	ΓANDARD-OT /, SOLID, 6"	0.500 HER GM	15,000.00000	7,500.00	8,022.56000	4,011.28	6,604.00000	3,302.00
THERMO	OPLAST I C PA	EMOVE EXIST VEMENT E TO REMAIN		30.00000	15,000.00	2.68000	1,340.00	10.00000	5,000.00





Tabulation of Bids

Page 9 of 48

	Letting:	04250	04250612 June 12, 2025		Call Order: 004		Contract: E4Y11			
ı	Line No / Item		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ARC EL	ECTRIC INC	` '	ECHNOLOGY ATION CORP.	` '	N LIGHTING AND ZATION, LLC.
	() indicates item		ump Sum	00	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 Signing

0001 Signing Section Totals: \$1,675,875.00 \$1,892,407.52 \$2,300,390.00

SECTION:	0002 Lig	hting						
0270 0715 1 12		1,000.000	7.00000	7,000.00	3.35000	3,350.00	5.00000	5,000.00
LIGHTING CONDUCTO INSULATED, NO.8 - 6	DRS, F&I,	LF						
0275 0715 1 13		250.000	12.00000	3,000.00	7.29000	1,822.50	11.00000	2,750.00
LIGHTING CONDUCTO INSULATED, NO 4 TO	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	LF						
0280 0715 1 60		500.000	2.00000	1,000.00	1.37000	685.00	3.00000	1,500.00
LIGHTING CONDUCTO DISPOSE, CONTRACT		LF						
0285 0715 5 31		10.000	1,500.00000	15,000.00	6,023.68000	60,236.80	3,400.00000	34,000.00
LUMINAIRE & BRACKI ALUMINUM, FURNISH LUMINAIRE AND ARM NEW/EXISTING POLE	& INSTALL NEW	EA						
0290 0715 7 11		2.000	15,000.00000	30,000.00	27,455.89000	54,911.78	25,222.00000	50,444.00
LOAD CENTER, F&I, S VOLTAGE	ECONDARY	EA						
0295 0715 11211		20.000	2,000.00000	40,000.00	1,814.67000	36,293.40	1,917.00000	38,340.00
LUMINAIRE, F&I- REP LUMINAIRE ON EXIST ROADWAY, COBRA H	ING POLE/ARM,	EA						





Tabulation of Bids

Page 10 of 48

Letting:	04250612	June 12, 2025	Cal	II Order: 004		Contract:	E4Y11	
Line No / Iten		ate Quantity Units	(1) ARC ELE	ECTRIC INC	(2) SIGNAL TE AND INSTALL			LIGHTING AND ATION, LLC.
() indicates iten	is bid as Lump Sun		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION	ON: 0002	Lighting						
0300 0715 61 LIGHT POLE CO STANDARD POL FOUNDATION, 4 10' ARM LENGTH	MPLETE, F&I, E STANDARD 5' MOUNTING HE	2.000 EA EIGHT,	12,000.00000	24,000.00	13,061.48000	26,122.96	13,251.00000	26,502.00
0305 0715 61 LIGHT POLE CO STANDARD POL FOUNDATION, 4 12' ARM LENGTH	MPLETE, F&I, E STANDARD 5' MOUNTING HE	2.000 EA :IGHT,	14,000.00000	28,000.00	13,075.79000	26,151.58	14,423.00000	28,846.00
0310 0715 61 LIGHT POLE CO POLE STD FOUN SENSITIVE LUM HEIGHT, 10' ARM	MPLETE, F&I, ST DATION, WILDLI NAIRE, 20' MOUN	FE	10,000.00000	100,000.00	9,598.10000	95,981.00	13,251.00000	132,510.00
0315 0715 68 LIGHT POLE CO		2.000 ATE EA	1,500.00000	3,000.00	7,944.46000	15,888.92	11,741.00000	23,482.00
0320 0715 69 LIGHT POLE CO POLE AND FOUR	MPLETE, REMOV	2.000 ⁄E EA	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,642.63000	3,285.26	3,597.00000	7,194.00
0325 0715 69 LIGHT POLE CO POLE, FOUNDA	MPLETE, REMOV	2.000 ⁄E EA	500.00000	1,000.00	1,095.09000	2,190.18	1,066.00000	2,132.00
0330 0715500 POLE CABLE DIS FURNISH AND IN CONVENTIONAL	TRIBUTION SYS	1.000 STEM, EA	2,492.77000	2,492.77	1,132,20000	1,132.20	971.00000	971.00





Tabulation of Bids

Page 11 of 48

Letting:	04250612	June 12, 2025	C	all Order: 004		Contract:	E4Y11	
Line No / Item		e Quantity Units	(1) ARC EL	ECTRIC INC	* *	TECHNOLOGY LATION CORP.	, , ,	N LIGHTING AND ZATION, LLC.
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION	ON: 0002 0002 Lighting S	Lighting section Totals:		\$258,492.77		\$328,051.58		\$353,671.00

SECTION: 0003	Signalization						
0335 0101 1 1	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
MOBILIZATION- FOR WORK ORDER/PUSH BUTTON CONTRACT (DO NOT BID) 42596085201	LS						
0345 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	1,200.000 HR	50.00000	60,000.00	100.29000	120,348.00	100.00000	120,000.00
0350 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN	3,500.000 ED	8.00000	28,000.00	0.67000	2,345.00	6.00000	21,000.00
0355 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II VP, DRUM, OR LCD	5,000.000 I, DI, ED	5.00000	25,000.00	0.34000	1,700.00	6.00000	30,000.00
0360 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTR LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZIN DEVICE)		10.00000	10,000.00	0.34000	340.00	6.00000	6,000.00
0365 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNI ARROW PANEL	1,000.000 ING ED	15.00000	15,000.00	20.06000	20,060.00	22.00000	22,000.00
0370 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAG SIGN, TEMPORARY	2,000.000 SE ED	70.00000	140,000.00	40.12000	80,240.00	44.00000	88,000.00





Tabulation of Bids

Page 12 of 48

Letting	g: 04	4250612	June 12, 2025	Ca	II Order: 004		Contract:	E4Y11	
	No / Item ID Description	Alternat	e Quantity Units	(1) ARC ELE	ECTRIC INC	(2) SIGNAL TI AND INSTALL			LIGHTING AND ATION, LLC.
	dicates item is bi	d as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0003	Signalization						
0375 TYPE II	0102115 I BARRICADE		500.000 ED	2.50000	1,250.00	0.67000	335.00	6.00000	3,000.00
0380 PORTA	0102150 1 BLE REGULA	TORY, SIGN	500.000 ED	7.00000	3,500.00	20.06000	10,030.00	22.00000	11,000.00
0385 RADAR	0102150 2 SPEED DISP	LAY UNIT	200.000 ED	7.00000	1,400.00	20.06000	4,012.00	33.00000	6,600.00
0390 SEDIME	0104 10 3 ENT BARRIER		200.000 LF	1.00000	200.00	2.09000	418.00	23.00000	4,600.00
0395 INLET F	0104 18 PROTECTION	SYSTEM	20.000 EA	250.00000	5,000.00	275.67000	5,513.40	600.00000	12,000.00
	0110 2 1 ING & GRUBB N CONTRACT		0.500 AC	5,000.00000	2,500.00	60,169.20000	30,084.60	110,000.00000	55,000.00
0415 REMOV	0110 4 10 'AL OF EXISTI	ING CONCRE	500.000 TE SY	75.00000	37,500.00	50.81000	25,405.00	220.00000	110,000.00
0420 CONCR	0520 1 10 RETE CURB &	GUTTER, TYF	300.000 PEF LF	50.00000	15,000.00	80.23000	24,069.00	330.00000	99,000.00
	0522 1 RETE SIDEWA VAYS, 4" THIC		300.000 SY	100.00000	30,000.00	107.64000	32,292.00	440.00000	132,000.00





Tabulation of Bids

Page 13 of 48

Letting:	04250612	June 12, 2025	Cal	I Order: 004		Contract:	E4Y11		
Line No / Ite		nate Quantity Units	(1) ARC ELECTRIC INC		(2) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.			(3) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	
() indicates ite	m is bid as Lump Su		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECT	ION: 0003	Signalization							
0430 0522 2 CONCRETE SIE DRIVEWAYS, 6	EWALK AND	300.000 SY	125.00000	37,500.00	160.86000	48,258.00	550.00000	165,000.00	
0435 0526 PAVERS, ARCH	2 IITECTURAL, SID	50.000 EWALK SY	100.00000	5,000.00	194.15000	9,707.50	880.00000	44,000.00	
0440 0527 2 DETECTABLE V		500,000 SF	75.00000	37,500.00	51.08000	25,540.00	132.00000	66,000.00	
0445 0570 PERFORMANC		500.000 SY	100.00000	50,000.00	16.58000	8,290.00	88.00000	44,000.00	
0450 0630 2 CONDUIT, FUR TRENCH	? 11 NISH & INSTALL,	5,000.000 OPEN LF	30.00000	150,000.00	30.00000	150,000.00	40.00000	200,000.00	
0455 0630 2 CONDUIT, FUR DIRECTIONAL I	NISH & INSTALL,	5,000.000 LF	65.00000	325,000.00	60.00000	300,000.00	60.00000	300,000.00	
0460 0630 2 CONDUIT, FUR ABOVEGROUN	NISH & INSTALL,	1,000.000 LF	20.00000	20,000.00	69.68000	69,680.00	40.00000	40,000.00	
0465 0632 SIGNAL CABLE RECONSTRUC FURNISH & INS	- NEW OR FED INTERSECTI	15.000 PI ION,	15,000.00000	225,000.00	11,913.51000	178,702.65	18,000.00000	270,000.00	





Tabulation of Bids

Page 14 of 48

Letting): 042506	12 Jun	e 12, 2025	Cal	II Order: 004		Contract:	E4Y11	
	No / Item ID A	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ARC ELE	ECTRIC INC	(2) SIGNAL TE			LIGHTING AND ATION, LLC.
() ind	icates item is bid as Lui	mp Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION: 0003	Sig	nalization						
0470 SIGNAL REPAIRA INSTALL	REPLACE/OTHER,	FURNISH &	5,000.000 LF	20.00000	100,000.00	17.05000	85,250.00	10.00000	50,000.00
0475 SIGNAL INTERSI	0632 7 6 CABLE, REMOVE- ECTION		15.000 Pl	1,000.00000	15,000.00	2,053.28000	30,799.20	1,000.00000	15,000.00
	0633 1121 PTIC CABLE, F&I, GROUND,2-12 FIBEI	RS	600.000 LF	10.00000	6,000.00	4.68000	2,808.00	5.00000	3,000.00
0485 FIBER C SPLICE	0633 2 31 PTIC CONNECTION	N, INSTALL,	30.000 EA	85.00000	2,550.00	60.17000	1,805.10	50.00000	1,500.00
0490 FIBER C TERMIN	0633 2 32 PTIC CONNECTION ATION	N, INSTALL,	5.000 EA	100.00000	500.00	113.66000	568.30	94.00000	470.00
	0633 3 11 PTIC CONNECTION ARE, F&I, SPLICE E	-	5.000 EA	900.00000	4,500.00	1,597.83000	7,989.15	1,315.00000	6,575.00
	0633 3 12 PTIC CONNECTION ARE, F&I, SPLICE T		5.000 EA	250.00000	1,250.00	66.86000	334.30	55.00000	275.00
	0633 3 15 PTIC CONNECTION ARE, F&I, PRETERN PANEL		5.000 EA	2,000.00000	10,000.00	2,533.80000	12,669.00	2,086.00000	10,430.00





Tabulation of Bids

Page 15 of 48

Letting:	04250612	June 12, 2025	Cal	l Order: 004		Contract:	E4Y11	
Line No /		ate Quantity Units	(1) ARC ELE	ECTRIC INC	(2) SIGNAL TE AND INSTALL			LIGHTING AND TION, LLC.
() indicates	s item is bid as Lump Sui	m	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SE	CTION: 0003	Signalization	_					
0510 063 FIBER OPTIO	3 6 C CABLE LOCATOR	10.000 DA	1,000.00000	10,000.00	1,671.37000	16,713.70	500.00000	5,000.00
SPAN WIRE	4 4151 ASSEMBLY, F&I, TW PENDICULAR	4.000 O PI	990.0000	3,960.00	11,913.51000	47,654.04	5,644.00000	22,576.00
	4 4600 ASSEMBLY, REMOV AIN	10.000 E- PI	500.00000	5,000.00	3,422.13000	34,221.30	1,444.00000	14,440.00
	5 2 11 CE BOX, F&I, 13" x 2: E	75.000 4" EA	3,000.00000	225,000.00	1,830.00000	137,250.00	2,300.00000	172,500.00
	5 2 12 CE BOX, F&I, 24" X 3 E	75.000 66" EA	3,000.00000	225,000.00	3,396.19000	254,714.25	4,000.00000	300,000.00
PULL & SPLI	5 2 13 CE BOX, F&I, 30" X 6 _AR OR 36" ROUND		3,700.00000	74,000.00	6,157.05000	123,141.00	8,000.00000	160,000.00
	5 2 14 CE BOX, F&I, 17" X 3	40.000 60" EA	3,500.00000	140,000.00	2,485.76000	99,430.40	2,700.00000	108,000.00
	5 2 15 CE BOX, F&I, 30" X 4 E	40.000 8" EA	1,000.00000	40,000.00	4,765.41000	190,616.40	6,800.00000	272,000.00





Tabulation of Bids

Page 16 of 48

Letting:	04	1250612 ,	June 12, 2025	Cal	l Order: 004		Contract:	E4Y11	
Line No /		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ARC ELE	CTRIC INC	(2) SIGNAL TE AND INSTALL			LIGHTING AND ATION, LLC.
() indicate:	s item is bid	d as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SE	ECTION:	0003	Signalization						
	35 3 12 BOX, FUR	NISH & INSTAI	6.000 LL, EA	500.00000	3,000.00	1,763.63000	10,581.78	2,000.00000	12,000.00
ELECTRICAL	METER F	SERVICE, F& PURCHASED B I POWER		8,000.00000	48,000.00	8,546.54000	51,279.24	4,000.00000	24,000.00
		SERVICE, F& TER NOT	10.000 I, AS	12,000.00000	120,000.00	6,932.17000	69,321.70	5,000.00000	50,000.00
	39 2 1 L SERVIC	E WIRE, FURN	1,000.000 NISH LF	30.00000	30,000.00	7.42000	7,420.00	14.00000	14,000.00
		E DISCONNEC	5.000 CT, EA	10,000.00000	50,000.00	2,967.35000	14,836.75	2,000.00000	10,000.00
		E DISCONNEC CABINET TO	10.000 CT, EA	10.00000	100.00	547.55000	5,475.50	301.00000	3,010.00
		CRETE POLE, OLE	5.000 F&I, EA	10,000.00000	50,000.00	1,368.85000	6,844.25	2,468.00000	12,340.00
	11 2 14 SED CON	CRETE POLE,	5.000 F&I, EA	3,000.00000	15,000.00	11,506.08000	57,530.40	30,350.00000	151,750.00





Tabulation of Bids

Page 17 of 48

Letting:	042	250612	June 12, 2025	Cal	l Order: 004		Contract:	E4Y11	
	/ Item ID scription	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ARC ELE	CTRIC INC	(2) SIGNAL TE AND INSTALL			LIGHTING AND ATION, LLC.
() indicate	es item is bid	as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
S	ECTION:	0003	Signalization						
		RETE POLE,	5.000 F&I, EA	8,000.00000	40,000.00	14,274.15000	71,370.75	34,272.00000	171,360.00
	646 1 11 1 SIGNALS F	POLE, PEDES	20.000 TAL EA	2,500.00000	50,000.00	4,493.07000	89,861.40	2,500.00000	50,000.00
ALUMINUM		POLE, FURNIS DETECTOR	20.000 SH & EA	2,800.00000	56,000.00	4,097.27000	81,945.40	2,500.00000	50,000.00
	346 130 1 SIGNALS F	POLE, INSTAL	20.000 L EA	1,500.00000	30,000.00	3,123.90000	62,478.00	1,800.00000	36,000.00
	346 160 1 SIGNALS F	POLE, REMO\	20.000 /E EA	500.00000	10,000.00	547.55000	10,951.00	753.00000	15,060.00
		SEMBLY, FUR ARM 40'	2.000 RNISH EA	50,500.00000	101,000.00	77,986.45000	155,972.90	88,144.00000	176,288.00
		SEMBLY, FUR ARM 50'	2.000 RNISH EA	60,000.00000	120,000.00	82,497.41000	164,994.82	94,086.00000	188,172.00
STEEL MAS		SEMBLY, FUR E ARM 50'-40'		90,000.00000	180,000.00	102,850.41000	205,700.82	122,267.00000	244,534.00





Tabulation of Bids

Page 18 of 48

Letting:	04250612	June 12, 2025	Cal	II Order: 004		Contract:	E4Y11	
Line No / Ite Item Descri		ate Quantity Units	(1) ARC ELE	ECTRIC INC	(2) SIGNAL TE AND INSTALL			LIGHTING AND ATION, LLC.
	em is bid as Lump Sui		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SEC	TION: 0003	Signalization						
	21 10 RM ASSEMBLY, F SINGLE ARM 60'	2.000 TURNISH EA	62,000.00000	124,000.00	88,533.50000	177,067.00	104,214.00000	208,428.00
	21 13 RM ASSEMBLY, F DOUBLE ARM 60'-		88,000.00000	176,000.00	107,963.69000	215,927.38	133,237.00000	266,474.00
	21 15 RM ASSEMBLY, F SINGLE ARM 70'	2,000 TURNISH EA	83,500.00000	167,000.00	93,140.32000	186,280.64	111,754.00000	223,508.00
	21 18 RM ASSEMBLY, F DOUBLE ARM 70'-		90,000.00000	180,000.00	111,865.18000	223,730.36	140,447.00000	280,894.00
INSTALL/RELC	RM ASSEMBLY,	2.000 EA	82,000.00000	164,000.00	50,020.76000	100,041.52	63,318.00000	126,636.00
	RM ASSEMBLY, LLOW FOUNDATION	2.000 EA DN-	5,000.00000	10,000.00	3,285.25000	6,570.50	20,912.00000	41,824.00
	RAFFIC SIGNAL, STALL ALUMINUM,	5.000 AS , 1	1,200.00000	6,000.00	1,314.86000	6,574.30	1,280.00000	6,400.00
	RAFFIC SIGNAL, STALL ALUMINUM,	30.000 AS	3,200.00000	96,000.00	2,203.82000	66,114.60	2,000.00000	60,000.00





Tabulation of Bids

Page 19 of 48

Letting:	04250612	June 12, 2025	Cal	l Order: 004		Contract:	E4Y11	
Line No / I		e Quantity Units	(1) ARC ELE	ECTRIC INC	(2) SIGNAL TE AND INSTALL			LIGHTING AND ATION, LLC.
	item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SEC	TION: 0003	Signalization						
VEHICULAR 1	1 16 RAFFIC SIGNAL, ISTALL ALUMINUM, VAY	20.000 AS	3,200.00000	64,000.00	2,676.92000	53,538.40	2,600.00000	52,000.00
VEHICULAR 1 FURNISH & IN	1 18 RAFFIC SIGNAL, ISTALL ALUMINUM, RAIGHT, 1 WAY	10.000 AS	4,000.00000	40,000.00	2,626.39000	26,263.90	3,100.00000	31,000.00
VEHICULAR 1 FURNISH & IN	1 19 TRAFFIC SIGNAL, ISTALL ALUMINUM, JSTER, 1 WAY	10.000 AS	4,000.00000	40,000.00	3,208.68000	32,086.80	3,100.00000	31,000.00
VEHICULAR 1 FURNISH & IN	1 24 TRAFFIC SIGNAL, ISTALL POLYCARBO , 3 SECTION, 1 WAY	—	1,200.00000	6,000.00	2,002.56000	10,012.80	2,100.00000	10,500.00
VEHICULAR 1	1 60 RAFFIC SIGNAL, LES TO REMAIN	30.000 AS	250.00000	7,500.00	273.77000	8,213.10	500.00000	15,000.00
VEHICULAR 1	170 RAFFIC SIGNAL, NCLUDES REMOVAL TION	10.000 AS AND	500.00000	5,000.00	1,678.81000	16,788.10	1,469.00000	14,690.00
VEHICULAR S REPAIR/REPL	2105 SIGNAL AUXILIARIES .ACE/RETROFIT- FUI JNNEL VISOR		500.00000	15,000.00	320.99000	9,629.70	300.00000	9,000.00





Tabulation of Bids

Page 20 of 48

Letting: 04250612	June 12, 2025	Cal	l Order: 004		Contract:	E4Y11	
Line No / Item ID Altern Item Description	ate Quantity Units	(1) ARC ELE	CTRIC INC	(2) SIGNAL TE AND INSTALL			LIGHTING AND ATION, LLC.
() indicates item is bid as Lump Su	m	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	Signalization						
0705 0650 2109 VEHICULAR SIGNAL AUXILIARIE REPAIR/REPLACE/RETROFIT- FI & INSTALL, BACKPLATE- FLEXIB REQUIRED	JRNISH	1,000.00000	70,000.00	607.13000	42,499.10	1,000.00000	70,000.00
0710 0653 1 11 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 V		3,000.00000	75,000.00	1,018.70000	25,467.50	1,020.00000	25,500.00
0715 0653 1 12 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 2 V		3,700.00000	22,200.00	1,832.30000	10,993.80	2,000.00000	12,000.00
0720 0653 1 40 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, RELOCAT	5.000 E AS	500.00000	2,500.00	1,033.52000	5,167.60	1,000.00000	5,000.00
0725 0653 1 60 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, REMOVE SIGNAL- POLE/PEDESTAL TO RE		1,000.00000	8,000.00	273.78000	2,190.24	400.00000	3,200.00
0730 0654 2 21 MIDBLOCK CROSSWALK: RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHIN BEACON, FURNISH & INSTALL-S COMPLETE SIGN ASSY- SINGLE DIRECTION	SOLAR,	12,000.00000	48,000.00	14,682.39000	58,729.56	25,843.00000	103,372.00
0735 0654 2 22 MIDBLOCK CROSSWALK: RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHIN BEACON, FURNISH & INSTALL-S COMPLETE SIGN ASSEMBLY-B BACK	SOLAR,	35,000.00000	70,000.00	16,376.95000	32,753.90	26,647.00000	53,294.00





Tabulation of Bids

Page 21 of 48

Letting:	: 04	1250612	June 12, 2025	Cal	l Order: 004		Contract:	E4Y11	
	No / Item ID Description	Alternat	e Quantity Units	(1) ARC ELE	ECTRIC INC	(2) SIGNAL TI AND INSTALL			LIGHTING AND ATION, LLC.
() indic	cates item is bid	d as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0003	Signalization						
MIDBLOC RECTANO	, REMOVE C	ALK: ID FLASHING OMPLETE SIG	5.000 AS GN	1,500.00000	7,500.00	1,642.62000	8,213.10	1,882.00000	9,410.00
	0660 1102 ETECTOR INI	DUCTIVE, F&I	4.000 , EA	500.00000	2,000.00	761.18000	3,044.72	705.00000	2,820.00
LOOP DE	0660 1106 ETECTOR INI 2 CH,SS,S,T	DUCTIVE , F& D	4.000 I, EA	200.00000	800.00	1,111.70000	4,446.80	1,000.00000	4,000.00
	0660 1109 ETECTOR INI	OUCTIVE, F&I	4.000 , EA	200.00000	800.00	673.91000	2,695.64	506.00000	2,024.00
	0660 1110 ETECTOR INI	DUCTIVE, F&I	4.000 , EA	200.00000	800.00	742.58000	2,970.32	912.00000	3,648.00
LOOP DE	0660 1111 ETECTOR INI , 4 CH, SS, R	DUCTIVE, F&I M	4.000 , EA	200.00000	800.00	822.70000	3,290.80	912.00000	3,648.00
LOOP DE	0660 1112 ETECTOR INI , 4 CH, SS, R	DUCTIVE, F&I M, TD	4.000 , EA	200.00000	800.00	1,104.55000	4,418.20	1,026.00000	4,104.00
LOOP DE	0660 1600 ETECTOR INI E- CABINET T		10.000 EA	50.00000	500.00	68.45000	684.50	151.00000	1,510.00





Tabulation of Bids

Page 22 of 48

Letting: 0	4250612 J	June 12, 2025	Cal	l Order: 004		Contract:	E4Y11	
Line No / Item ID Item Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ARC ELE	CTRIC INC	(2) SIGNAL TE AND INSTALL			LIGHTING AND TION, LLC.
() indicates item is b	id as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0003	Signalization						
0780 0660 2101 LOOP ASSEMBLY- F	&I, TYPE A	5.000 AS	4,000.00000	20,000.00	4,679.83000	23,399.15	2,453.00000	12,265.00
0785 0660 2102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F	&I, TYPE B	5.000 AS	4,000.00000	20,000.00	4,679.83000	23,399.15	2,079.00000	10,395.00
0790 0660 2106 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F	&I, TYPE F	5.000 AS	4,500.00000	22,500.00	4,679.83000	23,399.15	2,539.00000	12,695.00
0795 0660 3 11 VEHICLE DETECTION MICROWAVE, FURNI CABINET EQUIPMEN	ISH & INSTALL	10.000 EA	2,200.00000	22,000.00	12,027.16000	120,271.60	11,001.00000	110,010.00
0800 0660 3 12 VEHICLE DETECTION MICROWAVE, FURNI ABOVE GROUND EC	ISH & INSTALL,	10.000 EA	3,000.00000	30,000.00	14,701.35000	147,013.50	13,203.00000	132,030.00
0805 0660 4 11 VEHICLE DETECTION FURNISH & INSTALL EQUIPMENT	N SYSTEM- VID CABINET	10.000 EO, EA	12,500.00000	125,000.00	23,818.32000	238,183.20	12,221.00000	122,210.00
0810 0660 4 12 VEHICLE DETECTION FURNISH & INSTALL EQUIPMENT			6,000.00000	60,000.00	8,902.04000	89,020.40	21,821.00000	218,210.00
0815 0660 4 41 VEHICLE DETECTION RELOCATE CABINET		10.000 EO, EA	500.00000	5,000.00	2,274.07000	22,740.70	2,000.00000	20,000.00





Tabulation of Bids

Page 23 of 48

Letting:	042	250612 J	lune 12, 2025	Cal	l Order: 004		Contract:	E4Y11	
	lo / Item ID Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ARC ELE	CTRIC INC	(2) SIGNAL TE AND INSTALL			LIGHTING AND ATION, LLC.
() indica	ates item is bid	as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0003	Signalization						
VEHICLE	TE ABOVE GF	SYSTEM- VID ROUND	10.000 EO, EA	1,000.00000	10,000.00	3,512.22000	35,122.20	3,118.00000	31,180.00
		SYSTEM- VID	10.000 EO, EA	1,000.00000	10,000.00	1,095.09000	10,950.90	1,318.00000	13,180.00
SIGNAL P	0663 1400 PRIORITY & P RELOCATE	REEMPTION	10.000 EA	2,000.00000	20,000.00	3,667.65000	36,676.50	2,917.00000	29,170.00
PEDESTR	0665 111 RIAN DETECT STANDARD	OR, FURNISH	20.000 I & EA	1,800.00000	36,000.00	488.15000	9,763.00	538.00000	10,760.00
PEDESTR	0665 112 RIAN DETECT ACCESSIBLE	OR, FURNISH	50.000 I & EA	4,000.00000	200,000.00	1,756.48000	87,824.00	2,573.00000	128,650.00
	0665 140 RIAN DETECT	OR, RELOCA	20.000 TE EA	1,500.00000	30,000.00	446.43000	8,928.60	452.00000	9,040.00
PEDESTR	0665 160 RIAN DETECT DESTAL TO	OR, REMOVE REMAIN	50.000 - EA	2,000.00000	100,000.00	136.89000	6,844.50	151.00000	7,550.00
		R ASSEMBLY	5.000 , AS	50,000.00000	250,000.00	52,971.36000	264,856.80	50,261.00000	251,305.00





Tabulation of Bids

Page 24 of 48

Letting:	0425	50612 Ju	ine 12, 2025	Cal	II Order: 004		Contract:	E4Y11	
	o / Item ID escription	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ARC ELE	ECTRIC INC	(2) SIGNAL TE AND INSTALL			LIGHTING AND ATION, LLC.
() indica	ates item is bid as	Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
;	SECTION: 0	003 S	ignalization						
TRAFFIC (670 5111 CONTROLLER A, 1 PREEMPTI		5.000 AS	50,000.00000	250,000.00	52,971.36000	264,856.80	51,601.00000	258,005.00
TRAFFIC (670 5600 CONTROLLER CONTROLLER		5.000 AS ET	2,000.00000	10,000.00	2,190.17000	10,950.85	1,506.00000	7,530.00
	671 240 CONTROLLER	, MODIFY	10.000 EA	7,000.00000	70,000.00	6,190.75000	61,907.50	1,506.00000	15,060.00
TRAFFIC S	676 1500 SIGNAL CONT ADJUST/MOD		10.000 EA	2,000.00000	20,000.00	6,190.75000	61,907.50	1,506.00000	15,060.00
MANAGED	684 1 1 D FIELD ETHER & INSTALL	RNET SWITCH	5.000 H, EA	6,500.00000	32,500.00	3,312.65000	16,563.25	8,580.00000	42,900.00
	0003 Sign	alization Sec	tion Totals:	'	\$5,843,410.00		\$6,270,883.13		\$7,437,569.00
	С	ontract Gra	nd Totals:		\$7,777,777.77		\$8,491,342.23		10,091,630.00





Tabulation of Bids

Page 25 of 48

Letting	g: 042	50612	June 12, 2025	Cal	l Order: 004		Contract:	E4Y11	
	No / Item ID Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HORSEPOWING	•				
() ina	dicates item is bid a	as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION: (0001	Signing						
	0700 1111 COLUMN GRO BLY, F&I GROU 2 SF		30.000 EA LESS	1,000.00000	30,000.00				
	0700 1112 COLUMN GRO BLY, F&I GROU		15.000 EA 12.0-	1,500.00000	22,500.00				
	0700 1500 COLUMN GRO BLY, RELOCATI		10.000 EA	700.00000	7,000.00				
	0700 1600 COLUMN GRO BLY, REMOVE	UND SIGN	20.000 EA	200.00000	4,000.00				
	0700 2115 COLUMN GROU BLY, F&I GROU F		10.000 EA 50.1-	10,000.00000	100,000.00				
	0700 2500 COLUMN GROU BLY, RELOCATI		10.000 EA	5,000.00000	50,000.00				
	0700 3101 ANEL, FURNISH ID MOUNT, UP T		10.000 EA	400.00000	4,000.00				
	0700 3102 ANEL, FURNISH ID MOUNT, 12-2		10.000 EA	600.00000	6,000.00				





Tabulation of Bids

Page 26 of 48

Letting : 042506	12 June	12, 2025	Cal	Order: 004		Contract:	E4Y11	
Line No / Item ID Item Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HORSEPOWI					
() indicates item is bid as Lui	mp Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Sign	ning						
0045 0700 3103 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & IN GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		10.000 EA	800.0000	8,000.00				
0050 0700 3201 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & IN OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO		10.000 EA	1,500.00000	15,000.00				
0055 0700 3202 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & IN OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-20		10.000 EA	2,000.00000	20,000.00				
0060 0700 3204 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & IN OVERHEAD MOUNT, 31-50		10.000 EA	3,500.00000	35,000.00				
0065 0700 3205 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & IN OVERHEAD MOUNT, 51-100		10.000 EA	7,500.00000	75,000.00				
0070 0700 3501 SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, U	JP TO 12 SF	10.000 EA	250.00000	2,500.00				
0075 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP	TO 12 SF	10.000 EA	50.00000	500.00				
0080 0700 3602 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 12-	20 SF	10.000 EA	100.00000	1,000.00				





Tabulation of Bids

Page 27 of 48

Letting:	04250612	June 12, 2025	Cal	l Order: 004		Contract:	E4Y11	
Line No / I		ate Quantity Units	(4) HORSEPOW INC					
() indicates	item is bid as Lump Sur	n	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SEC	CTION: 0001	Signing						
INTERNALLY	5 21 ILLUMINATED SIGN ISTALL OVERHEAD O 12 SF		6,000.00000	60,000.00				
INTERNALLY	5 22 ILLUMINATED SIGN ISTALL, OVERHEA 8 SF		7,000.00000	70,000.00				
	5 50 ILLUMINATED SIGN	10.000 I, EA	2,000.00000	20,000.00				
	5 60 ILLUMINATED SIGN	10.000 I, EA	250.00000	2,500.00				
ENHANCED H	141360 IIGHWAY SIGN ASS D, F&I OVERHEAD N SIGN <12 SF		12,000.00000	72,000.00				
ENHANCED H	141390 IIGHWAY SIGN ASS D, F&I OVERHEAD N SIGN 12-16 SF		15,000.00000	90,000.00				
ENHANCED H SOLAR POWE	142111 HIGHWAY SIGN ASS ERED, F&I GROUND EACON, UP TO 12 S PANELS		12,000.00000	72,000.00				





Tabulation of Bids

Page 28 of 48

Letting:	04250612	June 12, 2025	Cal	l Order: 004		Contract:	E4Y11	
Line No / Item Desc		Quantity Units	(4) HORSEPOW					
() indicates	item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SE	CTION: 0001	Signing						
ENHANCED I	0142112 HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEN ERED, F&I GROUND EACON, 12-20 SF OF I PANELS	6.000 1BLY, EA	13,000.00000	78,000.00				
ENHANCED I SOLAR POW	0142121 HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEN ERED, F&I GROUND BEACONS, UP TO 12 S IGN PANELS	·	13,000.00000	78,000.00				
ENHANCED I SOLAR POW	0142122 HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEN ERED, F&I GROUND BEACONS, 12-20 SF O I PANELS	,	14,000.00000	84,000.00				
ENHANCED I	0142132 HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEN ERED, F&I GROUND DS, 12-20 SF OF STATI S	·	18,000.00000	108,000.00				
ENHANCED I SOLAR POW	0142150 HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEN ERED, F&I GROUND HLIGHTED SIGN 12-20	,	12,500.00000	125,000.00				
ENHANCED F SOLAR POW	0142172 HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEN ERED, F&I GROUND DS AND BEACON, 12-2 IGN PANELS	·	18,500.00000	111,000.00				





Tabulation of Bids

Page 29 of 48

Letting:	04250612	June 12, 2025	Cal	l Order: 004		Contract:	E4Y11	
	o / Item ID Alternate escription	Quantity Units	(4) HORSEPOW	,				
() indica	ates item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION: 0001	Signing						
ENHANCE SOLAR PO MOUNT, V	700142311 ED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEN DWERED, F&I OVERHEAD WBEACON, UP TO 12 SF (IGN PANELS		10,000.00000	60,000.00				
ENHANCE SOLAR PO MOUNT, V	700142312 ED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEN DWERED, F&I OVERHEAD WBEACON, 12-20 SF OF IGN PANELS		10,500.00000	63,000.00				
ENHANCE SOLAR PO MOUNT, V	700142321 ED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEN DWERED, F&I OVERHEAD W2 BEACONS, UP TO 12 S C SIGN PANELS		11,000.00000	66,000.00				
ENHANCE SOLAR PO MOUNT, V	700142322 ED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEN DWERED, F&I OVERHEAD W/2 BEACONS, 12-20 SF O IGN PANELS	·	11,500.00000	69,000.00				
	705 10 1 MARKER, TYPE 1	5.000 EA	90.00000	450.00				
	705 11 1 TOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR	100.000 EA	90.00000	9,000.00				
DELINEAT	705 11 6 TOR, REPLACE DELINEAT ING BARRIER	100.000 OR EA	90.00000	9,000.00				





Tabulation of Bids

Page 30 of 48

Letting	g : 0	4250612	June 12, 2025	Cal	l Order: 004		Contract:	E4Y11	
	No / Item ID Description	Alterna	te Quantity Units	(4) HORSEPOW	· ·				
() inc	dicates item is b	id as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001	Signing						
	0705 11 11 ATOR POST, L ON EXISTIN		100.000 EA	90.00000	9,000.00				
0190 RAISED	0706 1 3 PAVEMENT	MARKER, TY	125.000 PE B EA	7.50000	937.50				
	12" FOR CRC	TANDARD, W DSSWALK ANI		3.60000	2,160.00				
	24" FOR STO	TANDARD, W P LINE AND	500.000 HITE, LF	7.20000	3,600.00				
2-4 DOT		TANDARD, W INE/ 6-10 GAF		7,920,00000	3,960.00				
	0711 11160 IOPLASTIC, S .GE OR SYME	TANDARD, W BOL	5.000 HITE, EA	150.00000	750.00				
0215 THERM ARROW		TANDARD, W	15.000 HITE, EA	130,00000	1,950.00				
	0711 14125 IOPLASTIC, P SOLID, 24" F	REFORMED, FOR CROSSW	300.000 LF /ALK	30.00000	9,000.00				



Page 31 of 48

Florida Department of Transportation



Letting:	04250612	June 12, 2025	Cal	l Order: 004		Contract:	E4Y11	
Line No / Iter Item Descrip		ite Quantity Units	(4) HORSEPOW					
() indicates iter	n is bid as Lump Sun	า	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTI	ON: 0001	Signing						
0225 0711 14 THERMOPLAST WHITE, MESSAG	C, PREFORMED,	5.000 EA	300.00000	1,500.00				
0230 0711 14 THERMOPLAST WHITE, ARROW	170 C, PREFORMED,	5.000 EA	300.00000	1,500.00				
	101 C, STANDARD-OI ALT SURFACES W		9,108.00000	4,554.00				
	102 IC, STANDARD-OI ALT SURFACES, V		12,672.00000	6,336.00				
GRADED ASPH	131 C, STANDARD-OI ALT SURFACES, V KIP OR 3-9 LANE	VHITE,	8,040.00000	4,020.00				
0250 0711 15 THERMOPLAST GRADED ASPHAYELLOW, SOLIC	IC, STANDARD-OI ALT SURFACES,	0.500 PEN GM	9,108.00000	4,554.00				
0255 0711 16 THERMOPLAST SURFACES, WH	C, STANDARD-O	0.500 THER GM	9,108.00000	4,554.00				
0260 0711 16 THERMOPLAST SURFACES, YEI	C, STANDARD-O	0.500 THER GM	9,108.00000	4,554.00				





Tabulation of Bids

Page 32 of 48

Letting	g:	04250612	2 Jui	ne 12, 2025	Cal	II Order: 004		Contract:	E4Y11	
	No / Item I		ternate	Quantity Units	(4) HORSEPOW	·				
() inc	dicates item i	s bid as Lum	p Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTIO	N: 0001	Si	gning						
0265	0711 17	1		500.000	11.00000	5,500.00				
THERM	IOPLASTIC IOPLASTIC NGS- SURF	PAVEMEN	Т	G SF						
		0001 Sigr	ning Sect	ion Totals:	,	\$1,695,879.50		'		

	SECTION: 0002	Lighting		
	0715 1 12 TING CONDUCTORS, F&I, ATED, NO.8 - 6	1,000.000 LF	5.00000	5,000.00
	0715 1 13 TING CONDUCTORS, F&I, ATED, NO 4 TO NO 2	250.000 LF	7.00000	1,750.00
	0715 160 TING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE OSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS	500.000 E & LF	1.00000	500.00
ALUM LUM I N	0715 531 NAIRE & BRACKET ARM- INUM, FURNISH & INSTALL NE NAIRE AND ARM ON EXISTING POLE	10.000 EA EW	3,000.00000	30,000.00
0290 LOAD VOLT	0715 7 11 CENTER, F&I, SECONDARY AGE	2.000 EA	30,000.00000	60,000.00





Tabulation of Bids

Page 33 of 48

Letting:	042	50612	June 12, 2025	Cal	l Order: 004		Contract:	E4Y11	
Line No /		Alternat	te Quantity Units	(4) HORSEPOW					
	-	as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SE	CTION: (0002	Lighting						
0295 071 LUMINAIRE, LUMINAIRE ROADWAY,	ON EXISTII	NG POLE/A		3,000.00000	60,000.00				
0300 071 LIGHT POLE STANDARD FOUNDATIO 10' ARM LEN	POLE STAI N, 45' MOL	NDARD	2.000 EA GHT,	15,000.00000	30,000.00				
0305 071 LIGHT POLE STANDARD FOUNDATIO 12' ARM LEN	POLE STAI N, 45' MOL	NDARD	2.000 EA GHT,	18,000.00000	36,000.00				
0310 071 LIGHT POLE POLE STD F SENSITIVE L HEIGHT, 10'	OUNDATIC LUMINAIRE	N, WILDLIF , 20' MOUN	Έ	17,500.00000	175,000.00				
0315 071 LIGHT POLE	5 68000 COMPLET	E, RELOCA	2.000 ATE EA	7,500.00000	15,000.00				
0320 071 LIGHT POLE POLE AND F			2.000 E EA	1,500.00000	3,000.00				
0325 071 LIGHT POLE POLE, FOUN			2.000 E EA	1,000.00000	2,000.00				





Tabulation of Bids

Page 34 of 48

Letting:	0425	0612 Ju	ne 12, 2025	Cal	l Order: 004		Contract:	E4Y11	
Line No /		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HORSEPOW INC					
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SE	ECTION: 00)02 Li	ghting						
0330 071	15500 1		1.000	1,800.00000	1,800.00				
POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, EA FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL									
	0002	Lighting Sect	tion Totals:		\$420,050.00		•		

	SECTION:	0003 Sig	gnalization		
ORDER	0101 1 1 ZATION- FOR W PUSH BUTTON BT BID) 4259608	I CONTRACTS	(1.000) LS	100,000.00000	100,000.00
0345 TRAFFI	0102 14 IC CONTROL OF	FFICER	1,200.000 HR	100.00000	120,000.00
0350 WORK	0102 60 ZONE SIGN		3,500.000 ED	1.00000	3,500.00
	0102 74 1 IELIZING DEVIC UM, OR LCD	E- TYPES I, II, D	5,000.000 OI, ED	1.00000	5,000.00
	ONGITUDINAL C	E- PEDESTRIAN CHANNELIZING	1,000.000 N FD	1.00000	1,000.00
0365 ARROV	0102 76	ANCE WARNING	1,000.000 ED	15.00000	15,000.00





Tabulation of Bids

Page 35 of 48

Letting	g : 04	4250612	June 12, 2025	Cal	l Order: 004		Contract:	E4Y11	
Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HORSEPOW					
	dicates item is bid	d as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0003	Signalization	_					
	0102 99 BLE CHANGE EMPORARY	ABLE MESSAC	2,000.000 GE ED	30.00000	60,000.00				
0375 TYPE III	0102115 I BARRICADE		500.000 ED	2.00000	1,000.00				
0380 PORTAI	0102150 1 BLE REGULAT	ГORY, SIGN	500.000 ED	10.00000	5,000.00				
0385 RADAR	0102150 2 SPEED DISPI	LAY UNIT	200.000 ED	20.00000	4,000.00				
0390 SEDIME	0104 10 3 ENT BARRIER		200.000 LF	3.00000	600.00				
0395 INLET F	0104 18 PROTECTION	SYSTEM	20.000 EA	100.00000	2,000.00				
	0110 2 1 NG & GRUBB N CONTRACT		0.500 AC	50,000.00000	25,000.00				
0415 REMOV	0110 4 10 'AL OF EXISTI	NG CONCRET	500.000 E SY	50.00000	25,000.00				
0420 CONCR	0520 1 10 ETE CURB &	GUTTER, TYP	300.000 EF LF	75.00000	22,500.00				





Tabulation of Bids

Page 36 of 48

Letting	g : 04	4250612	June 12, 2025	Cal	l Order: 004		Contract:	E4Y11	
	No / Item ID Description	Alterna	te Quantity Units	(4) HORSEPOW					
() ind	licates item is bi	d as Lump Sun	7	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0003	Signalization						
	0522 1 ETE SIDEWAI VAYS, 4" THIC		300.000 SY	150.00000	45,000.00				
	0522 2 ETE SIDEWAI VAYS, 6" THIC		300.000 SY	200.00000	60,000.00				
0435 PAVERS	0526 1 2 S, ARCHITEC	TURAL, SIDE	50.000 WALK SY	150.00000	7,500.00				
0440 DETECT	0527 2 FABLE WARN	INGS	500.000 SF	65,00000	32,500.00				
0445 PERFOR	0570 1 2 RMANCE TUR	RF, SOD	500.000 SY	25,00000	12,500.00				
0450 CONDUI TRENCH	0630 2 11 IT, FURNISH (& INSTALL, (5,000.000 DPEN LF	55.00000	275,000.00				
	0630 2 12 IT, FURNISH (IONAL BORE		5,000.000 LF	55.00000	275,000.00				
	0630 2 14 IT, FURNISH 6 GROUND	& INSTALL,	1,000.000 LF	50.00000	50,000.00				





Tabulation of Bids

Page 37 of 48

Letting:	04250612	June 12, 2025	Cal	l Order: 004		Contract:	E4Y11	
	lo / Item ID Alternate Description	Quantity Units	(4) HORSEPOW INC					
() indic	eates item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION: 0003	Signalization						
SIGNAL C	0632 7 1 CABLE- NEW OR TRUCTED INTERSECTION & INSTALL	15.000 PI I,	30,000.00000	450,000.00				
	0632 7 2	5,000.000	100.00000	500,000.00				
SIGNAL C REPAIR/F INSTALL	CABLE- REPLACE/OTHER, FURNIS	LF H &						
0475	0632 7 6	15.000	1,500.00000	22,500.00				
SIGNAL C	CABLE, REMOVE- CTION	PI						
	0633 1121	600.000	5.00000	3,000.00				
	PTIC CABLE, F&I, ROUND,2-12 FIBERS	LF						
0485 (0633 2 31	30.000	100.00000	3,000.00				
FIBER OF SPLICE	PTIC CONNECTION, INSTA	LL, EA						
0490	0633 2 32	5.000	150.00000	750.00				
FIBER OF TERMINA	PTIC CONNECTION, INSTA TION	LL, EA						
0495 (0633 3 11	5.000	1,500.00000	7,500.00				
	PTIC CONNECTION RE, F&I, SPLICE ENCLOS	URE EA						
0500	0633 3 12	5.000	500.00000	2,500.00				
	PTIC CONNECTION RE, F&I, SPLICE TRAY	EA						





Tabulation of Bids

Page 38 of 48

Letting	g : 0	4250612	June 12, 2025	Cal	l Order: 004		Contract:	E4Y11	
	No / Item ID Description	Alternat	e Quantity Units	(4) HORSEPOW					
() inc	dicates item is b	id as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0003	Signalization						
		ECTION ETERMINATE	5.000 EA D	2,000.00000	10,000.00				
0510 FIBER (0633 6 OPTIC CABLE	LOCATOR	10.000 DA	200.00000	2,000.00				
	0634 4151 VIRE ASSEME PERPENDICU	BLY, F&I, TWO JLAR	4.000 PI	12,500.00000	50,000.00				
	0634 4600 VIRE ASSEME REMAIN	BLY, REMOVE	10.000 - PI	1,500.00000	15,000.00				
0525 PULL & COVER		, F&I, 13" x 24"	75.000 EA	2,300.00000	172,500.00				
0530 PULL & COVER		, F&I, 24" X 36	75.000 ' EA	4,000.00000	300,000.00				
		, F&I, 30" X 60' 36" ROUND C		7,000.00000	140,000.00				
0540 PULL & COVER		, F&I, 17" X 30 ^r	40.000 ' EA	3,000.00000	120,000.00				





Tabulation of Bids

Page 39 of 48

Letting:	04250612	June 12, 2025	Cal	l Order: 004		Contract:	E4Y11	
Line No /		Quantity Units	(4) HORSEPOW					
() indicate	s item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SE	ECTION: 0003	Signalization						
	35 2 15 ICE BOX, F&I, 30" X 48" E	40.000 EA	5,000.00000	200,000.00				
	85 3 12 BOX, FURNISH & INSTAL	6.000 LL, EA	1,500.00000	9,000.00				
ELECTRICA OVERHEAD	39 1112 L POWER SERVICE, F& METER PURCHASED B OR FROM POWER		12,000.00000	72,000.00				
ELECTRICA	39 1123 L POWER SERVICE, F& DUND, METER NOT	10.000 , AS	15,000.00000	150,000.00				
	89 2 1 L SERVICE WIRE, FURN	1,000.000 IISH LF	25.00000	25,000.00				
	89 3 11 L SERVICE DISCONNEC IOUNT	5.000 CT, EA	4,000.00000	20,000.00				
ELECTRICA	9 3 60 L SERVICE DISCONNEC OLE OR CABINET TO	10.000 ET, EA	500.00000	5,000.00				
PRESTRESS	I1 2 12 SED CONCRETE POLE, ERVICE POLE	5.000 F&I, EA	6,500.00000	32,500.00				





Tabulation of Bids

Page 40 of 48

Letting:	04	1250612	June 12, 2025	Cal	l Order: 004		Contract:	E4Y11	
	o / Item ID escription	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HORSEPOWING					
() indica	ates item is bio	d as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0003	Signalization						
		CRETE POLE,	5.000 F&I, EA	15,000.00000	75,000.00				
		CRETE POLE,	5.000 F&I, EA	18,000.00000	90,000.00				
	0646 1 11 M SIGNALS	POLE, PEDES	20.000 STAL EA	4,500.00000	90,000.00				
ALUMINUN		POLE, FURNI N DETECTOR		3,500.00000	70,000.00				
	0646 130 M SIGNALS	POLE, INSTA	20.000 _L EA	3,000.00000	60,000.00				
	0646 160 M SIGNALS	POLE, REMO	20.000 VE EA	300.00000	6,000.00				
STEEL MA	0649 21 3 AST ARM AS ALL, SINGL	SSEMBLY, FUI E ARM 40'	2.000 RNISH EA	125,000.00000	250,000.00				
STEEL MA	0649 21 6 AST ARM AS 'ALL, SINGL	SSEMBLY, FUI E ARM 50'	2.000 RNISH EA	135,000.00000	270,000.00				





Tabulation of Bids

Page 41 of 48

Letting	j : 04	4250612	June 12, 2	025	Cal	l Order: 004		Contract:	E4Y11	
	No / Item ID Description	Alterna	te Quant Units	_	(4) HORSEPOW					
	icates item is bi	d as Lump Sum			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0003	Signalizat	ion						
STEEL M	0649 21 8 MAST ARM AS STALL, DOUB		JRNISH	000 EA	150,000.00000	300,000.00				
STEEL M	0649 21 10 MAST ARM AS STALL, SINGL			000 EA	140,000.00000	280,000.00				
STEEL M	0649 21 13 MAST ARM AS STALL, DOUB		JRNISH	000 EA	165,000.00000	330,000.00				
STEEL M	0649 21 15 MAST ARM AS STALL, SINGL			000 EA	145,000.00000	290,000.00				
STEEL M	0649 21 18 MAST ARM AS STALL, DOUB		JRNISH	000 EA	175,000.00000	350,000.00				
STEEL M INSTALL	0649 23 2 MAST ARM AS L/RELOCATE DNTRACTOR ATION	TO		000 EA	100,000.00000	200,000.00				
STEEL M REMOVE	0649 26 3 MAST ARM AS E, SHALLOW N ATTACHME	FOUNDATIO		000 EA	5,500.00000	11,000.00				
VEHICUI FURNISH	0650 1 11 LAR TRAFFIC H & INSTALL N, 1 WAY)00 AS	2,000.00000	10,000.00				





Tabulation of Bids

Page 42 of 48

Letting:	04250612	June 12, 2025	Cal	l Order: 004		Contract:	E4Y11	
Line No / I		ite Quantity Units	(4) HORSEPOW INC					
() indicates	item is bid as Lump Sun	า	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SEC	TION: 0003	Signalization						
VEHICULAR 1	1 14 RAFFIC SIGNAL, ISTALL ALUMINUM, VAY	30.000 AS	3,500.00000	105,000.00				
VEHICULAR 1	116 RAFFIC SIGNAL, ISTALL ALUMINUM, VAY	20.000 AS	4,000.00000	80,000.00				
VEHICULAR 1 FURNISH & IN	1 18 RAFFIC SIGNAL, ISTALL ALUMINUM, RAIGHT, 1 WAY	10.000 AS 5	4,500.00000	45,000.00				
VEHICULAR 1 FURNISH & IN	1 19 RAFFIC SIGNAL, ISTALL ALUMINUM, ISTER, 1 WAY	10.000 AS	5,000.00000	50,000.00				
VEHICULAR 1 FURNISH & IN	124 RAFFIC SIGNAL, ISTALL POLYCARBO , 3 SECTION, 1 WAY		3,200.00000	16,000.00				
VEHICULAR 1	1 60 RAFFIC SIGNAL, LES TO REMAIN	30.000 AS	500.00000	15,000.00				
VEHICULAR 1	170 RAFFIC SIGNAL, NCLUDES REMOVA ITON	10.000 AS L AND	1,500.00000	15,000.00				



Page 43 of 48

Florida Department of Transportation



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	04	250612	June 12, 2025	Cal	l Order: 004		Contract:	E4Y11	
	o / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HORSEPOW INC					
() indicat	tes item is bid	l as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
S	SECTION:	0003	Signalization						
VEHICULA REPAIR/RE		AUXILIARIES, TROFIT- FUR /ISOR	30.000 EA NISH	500.00000	15,000.00				
VEHICULA REPAIR/RE	EPLACE/RE ., BACKPLA	AUXILIARIES, TROFIT- FUR TE- FLEXIBLE		2,000.00000	140,000.00				
PEDESTRI		., FURNISH & DOWN, 1 WA	25.000 AS Y	1,400.00000	35,000.00				
PEDESTRI		., FURNISH & DOWN, 2 WA	6.000 AS YS	2,300.00000	13,800.00				
	653 140 IAN SIGNAL	., RELOCATE	5.000 AS	00000.008	4,000.00				
PEDESTRI		., REMOVE PE STAL TO REM		200.00000	1,600.00				
MIDBLOCK RECTANGI BEACON, F	FURNISH & E SIGN ASS	D FLASHING INSTALL- SO	4.000 AS LAR,	20,000.00000	80,000.00				





Tabulation of Bids

Page 44 of 48

Letting:	04	1250612	June 12, 2025	Cal	I Order: 004		Contract:	E4Y11	
Line No		Alternat	e Quantity Units	(4) HORSEPOW INC					
() indicate	es item is bio	d as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SE	ECTION:	0003	Signalization						
MIDBLOCK RECTANGU BEACON, FI	JLAR RAPI URNISH &	ALK: ID FLASHING (INSTALL- SC SEMBLY- BAC	DLAR,	22,500.00000	45,000.00				
MIDBLOCK RECTANGU	JLAR RAPI EMOVE C	ALK: ID FLASHING OMPLETE SI		1,500.00000	7,500.00				
	60 1102 ECTOR INI	DUCTIVE, F&	4.000 I, EA	800.00000	3,200.00				
		DUCTIVE , F8 D	4.000 II, EA	825.00000	3,300.00				
	60 1109 ECTOR INI	OUCTIVE, F&	4.000 I, EA	850.00000	3,400.00				
	60 1110 ECTOR INI	OUCTIVE, F&	4.000 I, EA	875.00000	3,500.00				
		DUCTIVE, F& M	4.000 I, EA	900.0000	3,600.00				
		DUCTIVE, F& M, TD	4.000 I, EA	925.00000	3,700.00				





Tabulation of Bids

Page 45 of 48

Letting	g : 0)4250612	June 12, 2025	Cal	l Order: 004		Contract:	E4Y11	
	No / Item ID Description	Alterna	te Quantity Units	(4) HORSEPOW					
() ina	dicates item is b	oid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0003	Signalization						
	0660 1600 DETECTOR IN E- CABINET		10.000 EA	25.00000	250.00				
0780 LOOP A	0660 2101 SSEMBLY-F	F&I, TYPE A	5.000 AS	2,000.00000	10,000.00				
0785 LOOP A	0660 2102 ASSEMBLY, F	F&I, TYPE B	5.000 AS	1,500.00000	7,500.00				
0790 LOOP A	0660 2106 ASSEMBLY, F	·&I, TYPE F	5.000 AS	3,000.00000	15,000.00				
MICROV	0660 3 11 E DETECTIC WAVE, FURN ET EQUIPMEN	IISH & INSTAL	10.000 EA L	20,000.00000	200,000.00				
MICROV	0660 3 12 E DETECTIC WAVE, FURN GROUND EC	IISH & INSTAL	10.000 EA L,	25,000.00000	250,000.00				
	SH & INSTALL	ON SYSTEM- V CABINET	10.000 IDEO, EA	20,000.00000	200,000.00				
	SH & INSTALL	ON SYSTEM- V - ABOVE GRO		12,500.00000	125,000.00				





Tabulation of Bids

Page 46 of 48

Letting:	04	1250612	June 12, 2025	Cal	l Order: 004		Contract:	E4Y11	
Line No /		Alterna	te Quantity Units	(4) HORSEPOW					
() indicates	item is bio	d as Lump Sun	1	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SE	CTION:	0003	Signalization						
0815 0666 VEHICLE DE RELOCATE (1,000.00000	10,000.00				
0820 0660 VEHICLE DE RELOCATE A EQUIPMENT	ABOVE G		10.000 (IDEO, EA	5,000.00000	50,000.00				
0825 0660 VEHICLE DE REMOVE	0 460 TECTION	N SYSTEM- V	10.000 IDEO, EA	2,500.00000	25,000.00				
0830 0663 SIGNAL PRIC SYSTEM, RE			10.000 N EA	3,000.00000	30,000.00				
0835 0668 PEDESTRIAN INSTALL, ST			20.000 SH & EA	600.00000	12,000.00				
0840 0668 PEDESTRIAN INSTALL, AC			50.000 SH & EA	3,000.00000	150,000.00				
0845 0668 PEDESTRIAN	5 140 N DETEC	TOR, RELOC	20.000 CATE EA	250.00000	5,000.00				
0850 066 PEDESTRIAN POLE/PEDES			50.000 VE- EA	25.00000	1,250.00				





Tabulation of Bids

Page 47 of 48

Lettin	g : 042	50612 J	une 12, 2025	Cal	Order: 004		Contract:	E4Y11	
	No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HORSEPOWI					
() in	dicates item is bid a	as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION: (0003	Signalization						
0855 TRAFF F&I, NE	0670 5110 IC CONTROLLEF EMA	R ASSEMBLY,	5.000 AS	60,000.00000	300,000.00				
	0670 5111 IC CONTROLLEF EMA, 1 PREEMPT		5.000 AS	65,000.00000	325,000.00				
	0670 5600 IC CONTROLLEF /E CONTROLLEI			1,500.00000	7,500.00				
0870 TRAFF	0671 240 IC CONTROLLER	R, MODIFY	10.000 EA	8,000.00000	80,000.00				
	0676 1500 IC SIGNAL CON ⁻ ET, ADJUST/MOI		10.000 EA	5,500.00000	55,000.00				
	0684 1 1 GED FIELD ETHE SH & INSTALL	ERNET SWITC	5.000 H, EA	15,000.00000	75,000.00				
	0003 Sig	nalization Se	ction Totals:		\$8,763,450.00				

Contract Grand Totals:

\$10,879,379.50



06/12/2025

Tabulation of Bids

Page 48 of 48

Letting: 04250612 June 12, 2025 **Call Order**: 004 **Contract**: E4Y11

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.